# OP \$215.00 294733

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/16/2010	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Willstaff, Inc.		08/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advantage Resourcing America, Inc.	
Street Address:	888 Washington Street	
City:	Dedham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2947334	WILLSTAFF
Registration Number:	2824866	WILLSTAFF
Registration Number:	2920365	EMPLOYHR
Registration Number:	1164018	TALENT TREE
Registration Number:	2870980	TMS
Registration Number:	1893377	P.O.W.E.R.
Registration Number:	2759508	TALENT TREE
Serial Number:	77513081	PROFERO SOLUTIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0810

900172053

Correspondent Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Portland, OREGON 97204 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8364-85820-01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ramon A. Klitzke II /Ramon A. Klitzke II/ Signature: 09/20/2010 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=willstaff#page1.tif source=willstaff#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0811

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Willstaff, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 888 Washington Street, Dedham, Massachusetts 02026, is the registered owner of the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Advantage Resourcing America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 888 Washington Street, Dedham, Massachusetts 02026, is desirous of acquiring said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Willstaff, Inc., does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Advantage Resourcing America, Inc. all its right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations therefor, *nunc pro tunc*, effective February 16, 2010.

TECHNICAL AID CORPORATION

	South	
Name: _	JONATHAN T. MANN	
Title:	General Coursel	
	30 August 2010	
	To will be to	_

EEL: 004281 FRAME: 0812

## SCHEDULE A

# Registrations

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
USA	WILLSTAFF and design	2,947,334	5/10/2005
USA	WILLSTAFF	2,824,866	3/23/2004
USA	EMPLOYHR	2,920,365	1/25/2005
USA	TALENT TREE	1,164,018	8/4/1981
USA	TMS	2,870,980	8/10/2004
USA	P.O.W.E.R.	1,893,377	5/9/1995
USA	TALENT TREE	2,759,508	9/2/2003

# **Pending Application**

COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILED
USA	PROFERO SOLUTIONS	77/513,081	7/2/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0813

**RECORDED: 09/20/2010**